1
CDE Cornell Dubilier • 1605 E. Rodney French Blvd. • New Bedford, MA 02744 • Phone: (508)996-8561 • Fax: (508)996-3830
Type PFCS, 3-Phase AC Power Factor Correction Capacitors
Type PFCS 3-phase series capacitors are designed for power factor
correction in automatic PFC controllers. Each PFCS capacitor is
made with three self-healing metallized polypropylene windings,
connected in delta, enclosed in a cylindrical aluminum case and
filled with an environmentally friendly fluid.

CDE Cornell Dubilier • 1605 E. Rodney French Blvd. • New Bedford, MA 02744 • Phone: (508)996-8561 • Fax: (508)996-3830
Ratings
Part Numbering System
Type PFCS, 3-Phase AC Power Factor Correction Capacitors
CDE
Catalog Number
60Hz 50Hz
Capacitance
(µF)
Case
Output IR Output IR Diameter
(in)
Height
(in) Style
Kvar (A) Kvar (A)
240Vac
PFCSS24C0.5S572T 0.5 1.2 0.4 1.0 3 x 7.7 2.0 5.72
Fig. 1
PFCSS24C1S572T 1 2.4 0.8 2.0 3 x 15.4 2.0 5.72
PFCSS24C1.5S572T 1.5 3.6 1.3 3.0 3 x 23.0 2.0 5.72
PFCSS24C2S572T 2 4.8 1.7 4.0 3 x 30.7 2.0 5.72
PFCSS24C2.5S572T 2.5 6.0 2.1 5.0 3 x 38.4 2.0 5.72
PFCST24C3S572T 3 7.2 2.5 6.0 3 x 46.1 2.5 5.72
PFCST24C4S572T 4 9.6 3.3 8.0 3 x 61.4 2.5 5.72
PFCST24C5S778T 5 12.0 4.2 10.0 3 x 76.8 2.5 7.78
PFCSV24D6S635T 6 14.4 5.0 12.0 3 x 92.1 3.0 6.35
Fig. 2
PFCSX24D6.3S635T 6.3 15.2 5.3 12.6 3 x 96.7 3.5 6.35
PFCSX24D7.5S635T 7.5 18.0 6.3 15.0 3 x 115.1 3.5 6.35
PFCSV24D8.3S842T 8.3 20.0 6.9 16.6 3 x 127.4 3.0 8.42
PFCSX24D10S842T 10 24.1 8.3 20.0 3 x 153.5 3.5 8.42
PFCSX24D12.5S842T 12.5 30.1 10.4 25.1 3 x 191.9 3.5 8.42
PFCSX24D15S108T 15 36.1 12.5 30.1 3 x 230.3 3.5 10.78
PFCSX24D16.7S108T 16.7 40.2 13.9 33.5 3 x 256.4 3.5 10.78
PFCSX24D17.5S108T 17.5 42.1 14.6 35.1 3 x 268.6 3.5 10.78
PFCSX24D20S137T 20 48.1 16.7 40.1 3 x 307.0 3.5 13.73
480Vac
PFCSS48C0.5S572T 0.5 0.6 0.4 0.5 3 x 1.9 2.0 5.72
Fig. 1
PFCSS48C1S572T 1 1.2 0.8 1.0 3 x 3.8 2.0 5.72
PFCSS48C1.5S572T 1.5 1.8 1.3 1.5 3 x 5.8 2.0 5.72
PFCSS48C2S572T 2 2.4 1.7 2.0 3 x 7.7 2.0 5.72
PFCSS48C2.5S572T 2.5 3.0 2.1 2.5 3 x 9.6 2.0 5.72
PFCSS48C3S572T 3 3.6 2.5 3.0 3 x 11.5 2.0 5.72
NOTE: Other ratings, sizes and performance specifications are available.  Contact us.
3
CDE Cornell Dubilier • 1605 E. Rodney French Blvd. • New Bedford, MA 02744 • Phone: (508)996-8561 • Fax: (508)996-3830
Type PFCS, 3-Phase AC Power Factor Correction Capacitors
CDE
Catalog Number
60Hz 50Hz
Capacitance
(µF)
Case
Output IR Output IR Diameter
(in)
Height
(in) Style
Kvar (A) Kvar (A)
480Vac
PFCSS48C4S572T 4 4.8 3.3 4.0 3 x 15.4 2.0 5.72
Fig. 1
PFCST48C5S572T 5 6.0 4.2 5.0 3 x 19.2 2.5 5.72
PFCST48C6S572T 6 7.2 5.0 6.0 3 x 23.0 2.5 5.72
PFCST48C7.5S778T 7.5 9.0 6.3 7.5 3 x 28.8 2.5 7.78
PFCSV48D8.3S635T 8.3 10.0 6.9 8.3 3 x 31.9 3.0 6.35
Fig. 2
PFCSV48D9S635T 9 10.8 7.5 9.0 3 x 34.5 3.0 6.35
PFCSX48D10S635T 10 12.0 8.3 10.0 3 x 38.4 3.5 6.35
PFCSV48D12.5S842T 12.5 15.0 10.4 12.5 3 x 48.0 3.0 8.42
PFCSV48D15S108T 15 18.0 12.5 15.0 3 x 57.6 3.0 10.78
PFCSV48D16.7S108T 16.7 20.1 13.9 16.7 3 x 64.1 3.0 10.78
PFCSV48D18S108T 18 21.7 15.0 18.0 3 x 69.1 3.0 10.78
PFCSV48D20S108T 20 24.1 16.7 20.0 3 x 76.8 3.0 10.78
PFCSX48D25S108T 25 30.1 20.8 25.1 3 x 95.9 3.5 10.78
PFCSX48D30S137T 30 36.1 25.0 30.1 3 x 115.1 3.5 13.73
600Vac
PFCSS60C1S572T 1 1.0 0.8 0.8 3 x 2.5 2.0 5.72
Fig. 1
PFCSS60C1.5S572T 1.5 1.4 1.3 1.2 3 x 3.7 2.0 5.72
PFCSS60C2S572T 2 1.9 1.7 1.6 3 x 4.9 2.0 5.72
PFCSS60C2.5S572T 2.5 2.4 2.1 2.0 3 x 6.1 2.0 5.72
PFCSS60C3S572T 3 2.9 2.5 2.4 3 x 7.4 2.0 5.72
PFCSS60C4S572T 4 3.8 3.3 3.2 3 x 9.8 2.0 5.72
PFCST60C5S572T 5 4.8 4.2 4.0 3 x 12.3 2.5 5.72
PFCST60C6S572T 6 5.8 5.0 4.8 3 x 14.7 2.5 5.72
PFCST60C6.1S572T 6.1 5.9 5.1 4.9 3 x 15.0 2.5 5.72
PFCST60C6.3S572T 6.3 6.1 5.3 5.1 3 x 15.5 2.5 5.72
PFCST60C6.9S778T 6.9 6.6 5.8 5.5 3 x 16.9 2.5 7.78
PFCSV60D7.5S635T 7.5 7.2 6.3 6.0 3 x 18.4 3.0 6.35
Fig. 2
PFCSV60D8.1S635T 8.1 7.8 6.8 6.5 3 x 19.9 3.0 6.35
PFCSV60D8.3S635T 8.3 8.0 6.9 6.7 3 x 20.4 3.0 6.35
PFCSX60D10S635T 10 9.6 8.3 8.0 3 x 24.6 3.5 6.35
PFCSV60D12.2S842T 12.2 11.7 10.2 9.8 3 x 30.0 3.0 8.42
PFCSV60D12.5S842T 12.5 12.0 10.4 10.0 3 x 30.7 3.0 8.42
PFCSV60D13.8S842T 13.8 13.3 11.5 11.1 3 x 33.9 3.0 8.42
PFCSV60D14.6S108T 14.6 14.0 12.2 11.7 3 x 35.9 3.0 10.78
PFCSV60D15S108T 15 14.4 12.5 12.0 3 x 36.8 3.0 10.78
PFCSV60D16.7S108T 16.7 16.1 13.9 13.4 3 x 41.0 3.0 10.78
PFCSV60D17.5S108T 17.5 16.8 14.6 14.0 3 x 43.0 3.0 10.78
PFCSV60D20S108T 20 19.2 16.7 16.0 3 x 49.1 3.0 10.78
PFCSV60D22.5S108T 22.5 21.7 18.8 18.0 3 x 55.3 3.0 10.78
PFCSX60D25S108T 25 24.1 20.8 20.0 3 x 61.4 3.5 10.78
PFCSX60D30.2S137T 30.2 29.1 25.2 24.2 3 x 74.2 3.5 13.73
4
Type PFCS, 3-Phase AC Power Factor Correction Capacitors
Notice and Disclaimer:   All product drawings, descriptions, specifications, statements, information and
data (collectively, the “Information”) in this datasheet or other publication are subject to change. The cus-